THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Lincoln University Lincoln University, PA

RESOLUTION 662 February 20, 2021

APPOINTMENT OF 2020-2021 STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE RES662_022021 MS. NIARE GALVEZ

WHEREAS, Article I, Section 2D of the Lincoln University By-Laws (Revised November 20, 1999 provides that one of the eighteen University Trustees shall be a student representative who shall serve for a term of one year; and

WHEREAS, by resolution dated February 19, 2000, the Board of Trustees approved the Student Government Association (SGA) process of determining the student representative to the Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, the process approved provides, pursuant to the Constitution of the SGA, that the SGA President will be the student representative to the Board of Trustees; an

WHEREAS, the President resigned from his position with the SGA and as the Student Representative to the Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, *Niare Galvez*, elected SGA Vice President for Internal Affairs, is currently the highest ranking officer and serving as President of the SGA for the remaining 2020-2021 academic year; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Lincoln University Board of Trustees hereby appoints *Niare Galvez* as Student Representative to the Board of Trustees in her capacity as President of the SGA for the term expiring on June 2021.